TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's address and entity type and the Conveying Party's name and entity type previously recorded on Reel 004524 Frame 0207. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving Party's corrected address and entity type and the Conveying Party's corrected name and entity type.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReedHycalog, L.P.		104/12/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilwell DHT, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF NOW Downhole Tools, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77036
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78630027	BLACKBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (713)266-6397

 Phone:
 713-226-6000

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012034-4800

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0315

\$40.00 78

900216433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce	
Signature:	/jmp/	
Date:	03/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-tm-4524-0207[1]#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4524-0207[1]#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0316

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ReedyHycalog, L.P.		04/12/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilwell DHT, L.P.
Street Address:	10000 Richmond Avenue
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3263521	BLACKBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: aaymond@conleyrose.com

Jonathan M. Pierce / Conley Rose, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1020-44800 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Annie Aymond Signature: /Annie Aymond/

04/18/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of US TM RN 3263521 ReedHycalog, L.P. to National Oilwell DHT, L.P#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0207 TRADEMARK REEL: 004730 FRAME: 0317

900189611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between ReedHycolog, L.P. ("Assignor") and National Oilwell DHT, L.P. ("Assignee"). This Agreement is effective as of April 11, 2011 ("Effective Date"). By this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor was, prior to the Effective Date of this Agreement, the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified below, and desires to sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignce all rights, title, and interest in and to the foregoing. In exchange for consideration provide to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the mark BLACKBOX, including but not limited to all applications and registrations covering the foregoing, further including but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 3,263,521, and all common law rights and rights of priority related to the foregoing (collectively the "Trademark"), together with all goodwill connected with the use of and/or symbolized by the Trademark. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all rights, claims, and causes of action (including all damages recoverable thereby) for past, present, and future unauthorized use of the Trademark, including but not limited to all rights, claims, and causes of action for infringement and unfair competition. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and that the Trademark is not subject to any lien or encumbrance and is not licensed to any person or entity. This Agreement shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Ä	20	in	728	1	

REEDHYCALOG, L.P.

By: Raymond W. Chang

Assistant Secretary of ReedHycalog, LLC, General Partner for ReedHycalog, L.P.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared RAYMOND W. CHANG known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said ReedHycalog, L.P. and that he executed the same as the act and deed of such company and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 12-th day of April, 2011.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 04/08/2012

AMIEL NGUYEN
NGYERF PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
NY SOSMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 4, 2012

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0208